
DIVORCE SUPPORT GROUPS
The Archdiocese of Chicago provides divorce support groups at various parishes. The purpose of 
these groups is to provide pastoral care to Catholics and non-Catholics who have been effected by 
divorce with the hope to overcome the grieving process in a healthy way.
The approach of pastoral care may vary by parish. Each group adapts the format that best meets the 
need of its participants. These are some of the programs that are frequently used at parishes:
•   Divorce and Beyond				    •   Catholic Divorce Survival Guide
•   Divorce Care					     •   Twelve Steps Recovery
The meetings may vary from once a week for a period of time until continuous monthly meeting. 
To obtain details or information, please contact the contact person from the parishes listed. 
For additional information on Divorce Support Groups, please contact Catholic Charities at 
312.655.7725 (Cook County) or 847.782.4049 (Lake County).

Assumption Catholic Church 
232 West Illinois Street, Chicago, IL 60654 
Shane L. Tytenicz, MAPC 
312.504.8463  |  tytenicz@gmail.com

Saint Barbara Parish 
4008 Prairie Avenue, Brookfield, IL 60513 
Penny Roberts – 708.485.4020 
Ann McDermott – 708.446.0792

Saint Clement Church 
642 West Deming Place, Chicago, IL 60614 
Deacon Tim Sullivan 
734.502.1818  |  tsullivan@clement.org

Saint George Church 
6707 West 175th Street, Tinley Park, IL 60477 
Deacon Joseph Truesdale 
708.614.0286  |  jtruesdale@comcast.net

Saint Giles Church 
1025 Columbian Avenue, Oak Park, IL 60302 
Chris Malagoli 
708.912.4378  |  cvmalagoli@yahoo.com 
Olivia Molloy 
708.996.2482  |  Livvymolloy51@gmail.com

Holy Family Catholic Community 
Rising from Divorce 
2515 West Palatine Road, Inverness, IL 60067 
Kathy Kvitek 
Kathykv2@gmail.com

Saint James Parish 
820 North Arlington Heights Road 
Arlington Heights, IL 60004 
Deacon Jim Bannon 
224.345.7200  |  jamesrbannon@sbcglobal.net

Saint John of the Cross Church 
5005 South Wolf Road, Western Spring, IL 60558 
Steve Weigand 
708.246.4404 
www.stjohnofthecross.org/ divorceandbeyond

Saint Mary of the Annunciation Church 
22333 West Erhart Road, Mundelein, IL 60060 
Denise Fuller 
312.607.6199  |  denise.a.fuller@gmail.com

Saint Mary of the Lake Church 
4200 North Sheridan Road, Chicago, IL 60613 
Dr. Milt Kobus with help from Deacon William Pyrek 
drmkobus@gmail.com

Prince of Peace Church 
135 South Milwaukee Avenue, Lake Villa, IL 60046 
Deacon Jim Minor 
847.356.7915 
JMinor@princeofpeacecatholicchurch.org 
Norb Pozen 
815.245.7415  |  npozen@hotmail.com

Saint Paul of the Cross Church 
320 South Washington Street, Park Ridge, IL 60068 
Karen Benson 
915.204.4426  |  karenb54@hotmail.com

Saint Peter Church 
110 West Madison Street, Chicago, IL 60602 
Carolyn Jarosz 
312.853.2376  |  carolyn.stpeters@yahoo.com

Old St. Patrick’s Church 
711 West Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60661 
Sarah Thompson, parish counselor 
773.234.9630  |  saraht@oldstpats.org
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